Home » PCE Instruments » PCE Instruments PCE-DFG N Series Digital Force Gauge User Manual
User Manual
PCE-DFG N Series
Digital Force Gauge
PCE Instruments PCE-DFG N Series Digital Force Gauge User
Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

Mains adaptor 12 VDC 1 A;
Outputs Communication via USB
Output port 12 V, 50 mA
Operating conditions -10 … +50 °C; 5 … 95 % RH, non-condensing
Protection class IP 54
2.2 Delivery contents
Version with internal cell:
1 x force gauge PCE-DFG N 5 x test head adaptors (pointed head adaptor, notched head adaptor, chisel head adaptor, flat head adaptor, hook
adaptor)
1 x extension rod incl. adaptor
1 x USB cable
1 x mains adaptor
1 x software
1 x user manual
2.3 Optional accessories
PCE-C-S-1000N-C3 load cell  1,000 N / 100 kg / M10
PCE-C-S-2500N-C3 load cell  2,500 N / 250 kg / M12
PCE-C-S-5000N-C3 load cell  5,000 N / 500 kg / M12
PCE-C-S-10000N-C3 load cell 10,000 N / 1 t / M12
PCE-C-S-20KN-C3 load cell  20.000 N / 2 t / M20
PCE-C-S-50KN-C3 load cell  50.000 N / 5 t / M20
PCE-C-S-100KN-C3 load cell  100.000 N / 10 t / M30
PCE-C-A-1000N-EB eyebolt M10  1,000 N (set: 2 pieces)
PCE-C-A-2500N-EB eyebolt M12  2,500 N (set: 2 pieces)
PCE-C-A-5000N-EB eyebolt M12  5,000 N (set: 2 pieces)
PCE-C-A-10000N-EB eyebolt M12 10,000 N (set: 2 pieces)
PCE-C-A-60KN-EB eyebolt M20 / 60.000 N / 6 t (set: 2 pieces)
PCE-C-A-120KN-EB eyebolt M30 / 120.000 N / 12 t (set: 2 pieces)
PCE-C-A-1000N-RE eyebolt with joint head M10  1,000 N (set: 2 pieces)
PCE-C-A-10000N-RE eyebolt with joint head M12 10,000 N (set: 2 pieces)
PCE-C-A-1000N-HB clip bolt M10  1,000 N (set: 2 pieces)
PCE-C-A-2500N-HB clip bolt M12  2,500 N (set: 2 pieces)
PCE-C-A-5000N-HB clip bolt M12  5,000 N (set: 2 pieces)
PCE-C-A-10000N-HB clip bolt M12 10,000 N (set: 2 pieces)
CAL-PCE-DFG N calibration certificate
Further accessories on request
System description
3.1 Device